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Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served
. Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-—UNION_R.URAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. 5

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. 1

Ne - of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Qriginal SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

tan »
SCHEDULE "A'" - RESIDENTIAL (Single Phase)*® PER UNI

AVATLABILITY

This rate shall apply to electric service to single family dwellings, schools,
churches, civic organizations and like customers of noncommercial nature.

MONTHLY RATE

Customer Charge per delivery point . . v & & v v v ¢ 4 4 o & o + o o o « o o $6.45 (z
Energy Charge per KWH . . & & v & v ¢ v 4 v o o o o & s o o o o o o o o o o o 0,04800(1

School Taxes added if applicable.
Kentucky Sales Taxes to be added to bill if applicable.

TYPE OF SERVICE -

Single phase with secondary voltages available in the vicinity or agreed by
'istributor.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10.00 or disconnection
of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate being{Tiv q f%geg Jé%rnlgh r.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fiftﬁééfi%) é§s, rgm
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. - Pubie service Lominission

1900
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE AUG k1902

by

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (HendersRATEOnYth TRRIFESL
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power wholesale T¥om TESSUPPILET
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of service for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned

DATE OF ISSUE  July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982

. I .JED BY QLA/ e TITLE Manager . )
| N

/" Name of Officer )
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucki~ in
Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1982

!
f
!




Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Terrotory Served

Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. No. 5
"OOPERATIVE CORPORATION

: : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
nama of Issuing Corporation
7th Revised SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE "A" - RESIDENTIAL (continued) PER UNIT
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer. m

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause".

CHECKED
Public Service Cominission
AUG 21982

by
RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF IS July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982

3SUED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuc%y i
Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1982 q

C/‘b




Form for Filing Rate Schedules For__ All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. No.
200PERATIVE CORPORATION : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
name of Issuing Corporation

7th Revised SHEET NO. 3

SHEET NO. 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
( _ RATE

SCHEDULE '"B'" - FARM, GOVERNMENT OR COMMERCIAL (50 KVA or Less)* PER UNIT

AVATLABILITY

This rate shall apply to electric service accounts for commercial, farm and
government consumers.

MONTHLY RATE

Customer charge per delivery point « « « « v « ¢ & &« & + + « + o o« = « o « « |811.50 (T
Energy Charge per KWH . & v v + + s & o o o o o & o o « = o o 24 « s o o« s & » .052100(T

School Taxes added to bill if applicable.
Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if applicable.

TYPE OF SERVICE

(1) An agreement for purchase of power shall be executed by the Consumer
if three-phase service is requested and built.

(2) A minimum bill will be imposed at a rate of 3% per month of total
investment construction cost for extending this service, for a period
of three years, then the regular rate will apply.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10.00 or disconnection
of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate being fEvejpEreeni £5%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within|fifitgens(lid) cdaxgsifrom
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

AUG 7% 19€2
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

by

In case for any month the rate under which Seller ( endegéygLﬁﬁgééRﬁﬁ§al
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at .wholesale from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amournt 6f such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each

DATE OF ISSUE _ July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982
SSUED BY CEZM TITLE Manager &
U Name of Officer . Jo
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Reﬁi? ky ir
Case No. 8297 Dated June 15, 1982 3 .

U



Form for Filing Rate Schedules V For All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. %
Ne—= of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE "B" - FARM, GOVERNMENT OF COMMERCIAL (50 KVA or less)* continued Pﬁéfﬁgg_

class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of service for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer.

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Ad]ustment Clayse

CHECKET"

Public Service Commission

AUG 21982

RATES AND TARIFFS

(D)

.JED BY_ J Zk/é%&Zf' © PITLE Manager

Name of Officer

]Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck

| Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1982



Form for Filing. Rate Schedules For All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. No. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
- - CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
ame of Issuing Corporation
7th Revised SHEET NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 5
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
- RZ
SCHEDULE "B-1" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL (51 to 501 KVA)* PER“ﬁfm

AVATLABTILITY

This rate shall apply to any farm or commercial service located on or near
three-phase service. :

MONTHLY RATE

Customer charge per delivery Point « v « « v v v o & o v « o o o« o o+ « = o o o |$11.50 (1)
Demand Charge per KW + « v v v ¢ v 4+ o o o o s o o o s o o s o a2 s o o o s » 3.50 (1)
Energy Charge per KWH . & ¢ & ¢ ¢ v & o ¢ o o o o« o s s o o o o o8 o a2 s o o 0.046202(1

School Taxes added to bill if applicable.
Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if applicable.

TYPE OF SERVICE

Single or three-phase service with secondary voltage available in the vicinity
r agreed by distributor.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

(1) An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer
if three-phase service is requested and built.

(2) A minimum bill will be imposed at a rate of 37 per month of total
investment construction cost for extending this service, for a period of
three years, then the regular rate will apply.

(3) All wiring, pole lines, wires, and other electrical equipment beyond the

metering point, exclusive of the service transfoxmexsﬂaﬁémprate%g§y9“””
equipment, is considered the distribution syste of Ehkl dorfeulfer—a’

shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer. Public Service Commission

AUG % 19e2

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

ARpFSthe

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt dem @/es
consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minute i
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand factor.

DATE OF ISS July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982

ISSUED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer ]
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i
Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1982 : Q

h%
N C‘/%




Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

' P.S.C. NO. 5
HENDERSON-UNION RURAIL ELECTRIC .
COOPERATIVE. CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. 6
N- e of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE "B-1" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL (51 to 501 KVA)* PER UN

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable.
The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with more than 50 KW of measured
demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted
for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustment will be
made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 17 by which the average power
factor is less than 907 lagging.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

)

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10.00 or disconnection
of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate being five percent (5%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

“UEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henderson-Union Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power wholesale from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by div1d lEd@%lar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Sellerja el E?C&em
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by § “v or suc

class of service for the billing month. 21902

ty

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of am ;
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer.

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

(D)

DATE OF ISS July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 1982

1. JUED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck%/ln
1 .

Case No. 2497 ' Dated June 15,1989

v



Form for Filing Rate Schedules - For  All Territorv Served
Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC

P.S.C. No. ’ 5

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
T : : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

ime of Issuing Corporation

7th Revised SHEET NO. yi

Original SHEET NO. 7

CLASSIFICATION QOF SERVICE
RATE

SCHEDULE "B-1" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL (51 to 501 KVA)* continued PER UNIT

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause'.

CHECKE®D
Public Scrvice Comimission

AUG 21982

by

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE July 5, 1382 DATE EFFECTIVE  June 15, 1982

TSSUED Bz%ﬂmﬁ TITLE Manager
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuckx] in
Case No. 8397 Dated June 15, 1982 o

le‘h
- - L




Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All LELLLILULY DL ved

Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.5.C. No. 5
-CQOPERATIVE CORP . CANCELLING P.S.C.  NO. 5
ne of Issuing Corporation 6th Revised . SHEET NO-. 8
Original SHEET NO. 8
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
, RATE
SCHEDULE LP-3 -~ LARGE POWER (501 to 2000 KVA)* PER UNIT
AVATILABILITY
This rate shall apply to industrial, or any consumer requiring
service at 501 XKVA to 2000 KVA. (T)
MONTHLY RATE
Customer charge per delivery point . . . . .+ ¢« v ¢ ¢ ¢ o« « « & .$l7.20 (1
Demand Charge per KW . . . ¢ ¢ v ¢« 4 o« o o o o o = o o« 2 » » « ] 6.25 (T
Energy charge Charge: First 100,000 . . . . . . . .« « ¢ . « . . .031165(T
All over 100,000. . « . « + ¢ ¢ o o & . . .025571 (1

School Taxes added to bill if applicable.
Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if applicable.

TYPE OF SERVICE

Voltage will be at the highest available in vicinity, unless at
the customer's request a lower standard voltage is agreed upon.

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) conse-
cutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as
indicated or recorded by a demand factor.

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50
KW or more measured demand to correct for average power factors

lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers-—i-f-ané

when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be fiade byo K
increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the lvarfages Com
power factor is less than 90% lagging.

nission

D

1Y L6 1981
anﬁfi22262ézzzkﬁf
RATES ANMD TARIEES
DATE OF ISSUE__ October 8, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981

/

TRSUED BY LL/12¢ZL’ _ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky,in

Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981

a’ .

o
C



Form for Filing Rate Schedules ror__All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

Na.

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO.

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO.

of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

O

Original SHEET NO. 9

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE "LP-3" - LARGE POWER (501 KVA to 2000 KVA)*

RATE
PER UNI

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.
(3) A charge of $250.00.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10 00 or disconnection

of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate being q§i§<§§éb higher.

In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within flf mﬁ

- ‘ﬁ% hom
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

Al 01982
PUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE G u

by
In case for any month the rate under which Seller (H@ndeﬂygﬁsdﬂgbﬁAﬁﬁgﬁl
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power wholesdle from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of service for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer.

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-

(®)

r

DATE OF ISS July 5, 1982 DA‘i‘E EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981

ISSUED BY Yrd s LLJ&/ TITLE Manager

(/  Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky %ﬁ
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981

(/



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For A1l T%ﬂﬁfnﬁ,qpﬁﬁm
- ‘ Community, Town or City

HENDERSON--UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

_ 7th Revised SHEET NO. 10
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 10

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE "LP-3" - LARGE POWER (501 to 2000 KVA)* PER UNI

ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause".

CHECKED

Public Service Commission
AUG 1882

by

RATES AND TARIFFS

e

DATE OF ISSU July 5, 1982

DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981

I¢ ED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i‘Z?
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 %

(/%/




Form for Filing Rate Schedules

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

For

All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No.

Name of Issuing Corporation

6th Revised

CANCELLING P.

5
s.C. NO. 5
SHEET NO. 11

Original

SHEET NO. 11

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE LP-4 - LARGE POWER (Over 2000 KVA)* PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY
This rate shall apply for large power consumers contracting for
a demand of not less than 2001 KW.
MONTHLY RATE
Customer charge per delivery point . . . . . « ¢ « & ¢ « « « « $17.20 (
Demand Charge per KW . . « ¢ ¢ 4 ¢« o« & o o o o o « o « o s o « «f 6.25 (
Energy charge Charge: First 100,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .028886 (
All over 100,000. . . . . . « ¢ & « & . . .024920 (

School Taxes added to bill
Kentucky Sales Taxes added

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

An "Agreement for Purchase
ronsumer for service under this

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service shall be the 60 Hz,

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND

if applicable.
to bill if applicable.

of Power" shall be signed
rate.

by the

3-phase, at voltage as mutually
agreed by distributor and consumer.

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand

established by the consumer for
cutive minutes during the month

indicated or recorded by a demand factor.

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power fac
Demand charge will be adjusted far ave

practicable.
factors lower than 90%.

any period of fifteen
for which the bill ik

R

)

\'J.J]' CUIIOT

réndddted; aéz'

Public Service Commission
WUV LB ]
707

l:or asr aaatrl{f aafs

rage-pewer——
Such adjustment will be made by increasing

the measured demardl.% for '1.% by which the average power factor is

less than 90.% lagging.

DATE OF ISSUE , October 8,

1981

ISSUED BY

Lot g7~

DATE EFFECTIVE September 11,

1981

TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 8184 Dated

September 11,

1981




Form for Filing Rate Schedules

HENDERSON-UNION RURAI ELECTIRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Narma of Issuing Corporation

For__All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 5
7th Revised SHEET NO. 12
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER (Over 2000 KVA) continued. , PER UNI

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges

as determined for the consumer.

(1) The minimum monthly charges as specified in the "Agreement for Purchased

Power."

(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer as required by the

consumer.

(3) The KW demand charge of not less than 60.% of; the contract demand, 2001 KW}
or the highest monthly demand actually incurred during the preceding twelve

(12) months.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10.00 or disconnection
of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate bein%_ﬁinenper 7 i
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ?iftékﬁ4(i5ﬁ:d5&§zfﬁom
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Hegﬁer aeURAGTY a
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power wholesale-from-its—suppliese——
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such

class of service for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall

er.
Public Service Comimission

AUG ¥ 18e2

be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer. ™

DATE OF ISS July 5, 1982

I JED BY /S

i /4 Name of Officer

Case No. 8184 Dated

DATE EFFECTIVE__ September 11, 1981

Manager

September 11, 1981

| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 1%5

N
L



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. 13
Nam= of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 13
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER (Over 2000 KVA) continued PER UNI

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause'".

CHECKETD

Public Service Cominission

AUG 721982
by
RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF 188 July 5, '1982 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1982

/

I JED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1982

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i&?

q)l
v



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served
' , Community, Town or City

HENDERSON—UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. 14
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Original SHEET NO. 14

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

" "
SCHEDULE "SL" -~ STREET LIGHTS PER UN!

AVATLABILITY

This rates shall apply to any consumer or organization within service area
requiring "'SL".

MONTHLY RATE

Sodium or Mercury Vapor Lamp
8,000 LUMEI « & + o o o o « o o o o o 5 o o o s o s & o« « + o o + « o « » |84.21
20,000 LUMER + « « o « o o o s & o o = o o o = & o » o o & o s+ « « o v « . 187.98

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

(1) An agreement for purchase of street lights shall be an authorized person
responsible for the payment and collection of community street lighting.

(2) Above rates includes all materials, installation, and maintenance of

equipment, or existing facilities, with exception of loss due to vandalism
in which case the consumer shall pay all cost.

(3) 1Installation of new lamps when construction of facilities is required will
be based on distribution rules and regulations.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10.00 or disconnection
of service, The above rates are net, the gross rate being fiqg P q§ee§}£5§9ryigher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fift?ﬁﬁ_z%w%eéﬁﬁﬁﬁgxﬁm
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

AUG 21982

c

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

by
In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henders%ﬂiﬁd¥gﬁTﬁ&£§i
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power wholesale from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar

Ter

DATE OF ISS July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981

1 UED BY /,(éézf TITLE Manager

’ Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 8184 Dated _ September 11, 1981 25

P
C/%




Form for Filing Rate Schedules ‘ For__ a1j maﬂﬁrnﬁ;q;gga
. Community, Town or City

HENDERSON~UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. I5
Na~= of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO. 15

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE "SL' - Street Lights (continued)#* PER UNI

amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of service for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer. (D)

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause'.

CHECKED

Public Service Cominission

AUG £1907
by
RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF IS ' de 5, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981
I JED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Offlcer
Issued by authorlty of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i %
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 ?%

Q/



Form for Filing Rate Schedules FOr A1l Territory Served

Community, Town or City
HENDERSON~UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.5.C. NO.

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

- /th Revised SHEET NO. 16
Nz = of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5T
Original SHEET NO. 16
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE "D" - SECURITY LAMP* RATE
PER UN:

AVATLABILITY

This rate shall apply to any consumer withing the service area.

MONTHLY RATE

Sodium or Mercury Vapor Lamp
8,000 TUMEIL « « « « + & o & o o & s & s s- s s o s s s o & o s
20,000 LUMEI + » & o s « s o o o 5 s o s s o o o « s o o o o » o o o

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

(1) Above rates include all materials, installation, and maintenance of equip-
ment, existing facilities, with exception of loss due to vandalism in which
case the consumer shall pay all cost.

(2) Installation of new lamps when construction of facilities is required will bg
based on distribution rules and regulations.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $10.00 or disconnection
of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate bei i PR c <(é%})higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within if;ggg,§§§293ﬁ¥ﬁ§£§9m
the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

AUG %1822

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

by

In case for any month the rate under which Seller ( nderSESUHELAARE 1.
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power wholesale from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of service for the billing month.

. ]$6.70

$9.75

DATE OF "ISSUE July 5, 1982 - DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981

I ~

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of
Case No. 8184 Dated Sepremher 11

.UED BY N TITLE

Name of Officer

1021
o s v

Kentucky i

¥
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7orm for Filing Rate Schedules

For_ _All Terriftory Served

Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAIL ELECTRIC P.s.C. NO. 5
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION I+h _Bevwicad SHEET NO. 17
Jame of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Original SHEET NO._ 17
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE(
RATE
SCHEDULE "D" - SECURITY LAMP* (continued) PER UNI

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer.

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment Clause'.

CHECKED
Public Service Cominission
AUG %192

by
RATES AND TARIFES

(D)

DATE OF IS July 5, 1982

I JED BY

Name of Officer

_DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981

Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 8184 Dated

September 11, 1981

.%.
/
QJ%



Form for Filing. Rate Schedules For__ All Territory Served
, Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. No.

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5

ame of Issuing Corporation

7th Revised SHEET NO. 18
Original SHEET NO. 18
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS SERVED UNDER SPECIAL CONTRACTS PEgAggIT

Peabody Coal Company
Breckinridge Coal Mine

The monthly delivery point rate shall be:
(a) A demand charge of $6.25 per kilowatt of billing demand.
(b) Plus an energy charge of 21.6358 mills per KWH consumed.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henderson-Union Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at wholesale from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of gervice for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer. ©))

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adj“Stm%E?FQ%?UEF¥< oy

Public Service Comiission

AUG 21982

by 2
RATES AND TARIFFS

By

DATE OF IS July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE__ gepregher 11, 198
ISSUED B /OLAQ4:¢L“ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Lssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i
Case No. 3184 _ Dated September 11, 1981 ?

o
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules ror_All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. NO. -5
__C_(_)ODERAT];VE CORPORATION 7th Revised SHEET NO. 19
Nai of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5

Original SHEET NO. 19
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
) RATE
INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS SERVED UNDER SPECIAL CONTRACTS#* PER UNI

THE ANACONDA COMPANY

The monthly delivery point rate shall be:
(a) A demand charge of $6.25 per kilowatt of billing demand.
(b) Plus an energy charge of 18.241 mills per KWH consumed.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henderson-Union Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at wholesale from its supplier
(Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is adjusted in accordance with any present or
future fuel cost or surcharge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or
by order of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total dollar
amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller attributable to each
class of service by the total number of kilowatt hours sold by Seller for such
class of service for the billing month.

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its wholesale power costs
from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, because of amounts or margins earned
by Big Rivers Electric Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall
be credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the consumer.

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the provisions of and
may be amended from time to time to conform to 807 KAR 5:056E and to any adjustment
in the fuel clause or other increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric
Corporation's fuel charges under 807 KAR 5:056E by the Public Service Commission.)

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or minus an adjust-
ment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel Adjustment-Clausevm—.
, CHECKE®D

Pubiic Service Commission

AUG 21982

(D)

by
RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSW July 5, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981
ISSUED BY 2 I v TITLE Manager

74 Naf e Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 1
Case No. 8184 Dated_ Sepremher 11 3037
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